

Division of Mental Health and Addiction 402 W. WASHINGTON STREET, ROOM W353 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-2739

317-232-7800 FAX: 317-233-3472

November 18, 2021

Award for Community Readiness, Capacity Building, and Planning for Substance Misuse Prevention grant.

The Division of Mental Health and Addiction has awarded the below grantees to provide Primary Prevention strategies for State Fiscal Year 2022 through State Fiscal Year 2023 for the RFF-2021-008_CRSSA/ARP Community Readiness, Capacity Building, and Planning for Substance Misuse Prevention grant.

- Anointed Women Empowered RAHAB Transformation House, Inc.
- Boys & Girls Clubs of Harrison-Crawford Counties
- Community Mental Health Center, Inc.
- Family Services & Prevention Programs for Union County Health Department
- Freedom Mission, Inc. (Carroll County Lifeline Connection)
- Good Samaritan Hospital (GSH Samaritan Center)
- Greene County Foundation for Greene County Alliance
- Hammond Hispanic Community Committee
- Hoosier Uplands Economic Development Corporation for Washington County Family YMCA
- Marshalltown Community Youth Programs, Inc (The Papa House)
- Mental Health American West Central Indiana, Inc.
- Ohio County (Citizens for a Drug Free Ohio County CFDFOC)
- Orange County Community Foundation, Inc. (TEAM OC, Inc.)
- Rush County Local Coordinating Council
- SCAN, Inc.
- What a Girl Really Wants, Inc.

Congratulations to our awarded grantees!

